## KESWICK CEMETERY PRICE LIST

## **Cremation Lots (In Ground)**

Section 1F

Single Lot (Lot Size 2"x 2"), Flat Marker Only, up to two cremated remains permitted

Interment Rights Care & Maintenance Fee Total Cost with HST

\$514.50 \$205.80 \$813.94

Section 1G

Single Lot (Lot Size 3" x 3"), Upright Monument Permitted, up to two cremated remains permitted

Interment Rights Care & Maintenance Fee Total Cost with HST

\$989.10 \$395.64 \$1564.74

Flat Marker/Monument Setting Fee \$157.50 plus HST – Applies to all Lots

C&M on Flat Marker/Monument Fee over 173 Square Feet \$53.00 plus HST C&M on Marker/Monument 4 Feet or under in height/length \$100.00 plus HST C&M on Marker/Monument Larger than 4 Feet in height/length \$200.00 plus HST

Interment Fees (Winter Interments – Weather Permitting) – Applies to all Lots

Single Day Interment \$420.00 plus HST

Double Day Interment \$682.50 plus HST

Saturday Interment additional (after 11:00 am) \$210.00 plus HST

Weekday Late Arrival – After 4:00 pm \$210.00 plus HST

Statutory Holiday \$420.00 plus HST

Evening Interment 2<sup>nd</sup> Tuesday & 3<sup>rd</sup> Thursday of each month between the hours of

6:00 pm and 8:00 pm (April to October) \$341.25 plus HST

## **Burial Lots**

Section 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D – Section 2A Flat Marker Only, Foundation Included Single Lot (Lot Size 4"x13")

Interment Rights Care & Maintenance Fee Total Cost with HST

\$882.00 \$588.00 \$1661.10

Interment Fees (Winter Rates apply from December 1st to April 30th)

Single Day Interment \$840.00 plus HST Winter Depth Burial \$1050.00 plus HST Saturday Interment additional (after 11:00 am) \$210.00 plus HST

Weekday Late Arrival – After 4:00 pm	\$210.00 plus HST	
Statutory Holiday	\$420.00 plus HST	
Evening Interment 2 <sup>nd</sup> Tuesday & 3 <sup>rd</sup> Thursday of each month between the hours of		
6:00 pm and 8:00 pm (April to October)	\$341.25 plus HST	

Columbarium – Niche Size 11"x11"x11"					
	Interment F	ee	Care & Maintence Fee	Total Cost with HST	
Top Row 1 Top Row 2 Top Row 3 Top Row 4	\$2,000.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,750.00 \$1,625.00 es (Winter Int	erments – We	\$300.00 \$281.25 \$262.50 \$243.75 eather Permitting)	\$2,599.00 \$2,436.56 \$2,274.13 \$2,111.69	
Day Interment Double Day Interment Saturday Interment (after 11:00 am) Weekday Late Arrival – After 4:00 pm Statutory Holiday Evening Interment 2 <sup>nd</sup> Tuesday & 3 <sup>rd</sup> Thursday of each month betw 6:00 pm and 8:00 pm (April to October)				\$339.00 plus HST \$450.00 plus HST \$210.00 plus HST \$210.00 plus HST \$420.00 plus HST een the hours of \$341.25 plus HST	
Scattering Garden					
Single Scatter \$189.00	ing Rights	S Care & Maintence Fee \$33.00		Total Cost with HST \$250.86	
Single Scattering Rights with Bronze Plaque 10"x10" Plaque is placed on top of wall			Total Cost with HST \$992.42		
Single Scattering Rights with Bronze Plaque 4"x7" Plaque is placed on side of wall			Total Cost with HST \$873.77		
Saturday Interment (after 11:00 am)				\$210.00 plus HST	

Saturday Interment (after 11:00 am) \$210.00 plus HST Weekday Late Arrival – After 4:00 pm \$210.00 plus HST Statutory Holiday \$420.00 plus HST

Evening Interment 2<sup>nd</sup> Tuesday & 3<sup>rd</sup> Thursday of each month between the hours of 6:00 pm and 8:00 pm (April to October) \$341.25 plus HST

Interment Rights Certificate Transfer \$36.75 plus HST

Disinterment - Determined at time of Request